
General $6,823,068
Capital Outlay $6,307,324
Special Education $2,710,027

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.288

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.828

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$18,784,095
$7,093,272

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$25,877,367Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $408,071,668
Owner Occupied $1,864,127,263
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $963,826,507

Total $3,236,025,438

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

13.5
44.4%
303.6

$59,957Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 2,681.813
9-12 1,191.835

2,849.070
1,334.684

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 3,873.679 4,183.785

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 4,237

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 58

District Dropout Rate 1.7%

% Special Needs Students* 23.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 40.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

92.6%

336

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 420

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 4,237

Educational Funds $11,194

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 4,261.48

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

155

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

21.6
20.6
19.3

21.3
20.8

986

2024-2025 Profile of Aberdeen 06-1

Home County: Brown

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.031 0.031

1224 3rd St S, Aberdeen, SD 57401

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $77,373

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $888,009
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $21,076,187
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$8,656,596
$647,172

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $100,021
Non-Programmed $273,125
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $2,131,944

$0
$71,915

$0
$0

Local $13,147,489
County $392,488

State $19,742,565
Federal $1,887,396
Total $35,169,939

$9,073,298
$0
$0

$284,476

$4,606,063
$0

$7,093,272
$1,329,754

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$9,357,775 $13,029,088

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$49,729

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$2,953,410
$3,018,312

$320,583
$377,510

$205,053
$0

$0
$101,675

$0
$0

$1,297,024
$90,967

$2,562,095
$544,178

$659,224
$0

$452,083
$0

$72,669

$2,815,798

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$337,571 $51,654 $0
$0 $0 $0

$4,726,454 $2,298,382 $0

Salary Property Other
$20,817,208

$478,856
$0

$3,667,278
$2,662,974

$263,282
$0

$1,976,992
$0

$887,401
$76,915

$345,039
$0

$1,185,747

$6,248,749
$161,794

$0
$964,478
$771,494

$55,320
$0

$578,251
$0

$399,984
$8,540

$0
$0

$167,327

$1,885,884
$0
$0

$769,976
$92,080
$15,476

$0
$1,829,404

$979,807
$1,965,950

$48,513
$0
$0

$644,874

$1,769,571
$6,522

$0
$101,120

$10,549
$6,338

$0
$144,738

$0
$244,387

$15,780
$0
$0

$96,814

$1,826,969
$0
$0

$205,053
$0

$47,264
$0

$2,054,167
$0

$101,675
$0
$0
$0

$90,967

$200
$0
$0

$12,652
$25,395

$1,544
$0

$441,284
$0

$23,423
$0
$0

$2,185,033
$37,181

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Aberdeen 06-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$2,922,711 $3,143,635

$35,315,116 $6,860,552 $13,141,181Total Expenditures

$32,361,691 $9,355,938 $8,231,966 $2,395,820 $4,326,095 $2,726,712


