



as of 01/20/2026

## 2024-2025 Profile of Aberdeen 06-1

1224 3rd St S, Aberdeen, SD 57401

Home County: Brown

Area in Square Miles: 420

### Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	4,237
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	4,237
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	4,261.48
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	58
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	986
% Special Needs Students*	23.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	40.1%
District Dropout Rate	1.7%
District Attendance Rate	92.6%
Student to Staff Ratio	14.0
Number of Graduates	336

\* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

### Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$59,957
Avg Years of Experience	13.5
% with Advanced Degrees	44.4%
Certified Instructional Staff	303.6
Classroom Staff	0.0

### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	19.3
Math	20.6
Reading	21.6
Science	21.3
Composite Score	20.8
Number Tested	155

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

### State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$77,373

### State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$18,784,095
Special Education	\$7,093,272
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
<b>Total State Aid</b>	<b>\$25,877,367</b>

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

### Ending Fund Balance

General	\$6,823,068
Capital Outlay	\$6,307,324
Special Education	\$2,710,027
Impact Aid	\$0

### Enrollment Data

	Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership
PK	0.031	0.031
KG-8	2,681.813	2,849.070
9-12	1,191.835	1,334.684
<b>Total</b>	<b>3,873.679</b>	<b>4,183.785</b>

### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$11,194

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

### 2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$408,071,668
Owner Occupied	\$1,864,127,263
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$963,826,507
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$3,236,025,438</b>

### 2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.197
Owner Occupied	\$2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
Special Education	\$1.288
Capital Outlay	\$2.828
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

## Aberdeen 06-1

### Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$13,147,489	\$9,073,298	\$4,606,063
County	\$392,488	\$0	\$0
State	\$19,742,565	\$0	\$7,093,272
Federal	\$1,887,396	\$284,476	\$1,329,754
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$35,169,939</b>	<b>\$9,357,775</b>	<b>\$13,029,088</b>

### Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$452,083	\$888,009
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$2,922,711	\$3,143,635
Other Enterprise	\$72,669	\$49,729

### Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$21,076,187	\$2,815,798	\$8,656,596
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$647,172
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$2,953,410	\$205,053	\$2,562,095
Administration Services	\$3,018,312	\$0	\$544,178
Fiscal Services	\$337,571	\$51,654	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$4,726,454	\$2,298,382	\$0
Transportation Services	\$320,583	\$0	\$659,224
Other Support Services	\$377,510	\$101,675	\$0
Community Services	\$100,021	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$273,125	\$0	\$71,915
Debt Service	\$0	\$1,297,024	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$2,131,944	\$90,967	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$35,315,116</b>	<b>\$6,860,552</b>	<b>\$13,141,181</b>

### Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$20,817,208	\$6,248,749	\$1,885,884	\$1,769,571	\$1,826,969	\$200
PK Instruction	\$478,856	\$161,794	\$0	\$6,522	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$3,667,278	\$964,478	\$769,976	\$101,120	\$205,053	\$12,652
Administration Services	\$2,662,974	\$771,494	\$92,080	\$10,549	\$0	\$25,395
Fiscal Services	\$263,282	\$55,320	\$15,476	\$6,338	\$47,264	\$1,544
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$1,976,992	\$578,251	\$1,829,404	\$144,738	\$2,054,167	\$441,284
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$979,807	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$887,401	\$399,984	\$1,965,950	\$244,387	\$101,675	\$23,423
Community Services	\$76,915	\$8,540	\$48,513	\$15,780	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$345,039	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,185,033
Co-Curricular	\$1,185,747	\$167,327	\$644,874	\$96,814	\$90,967	\$37,181
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$32,361,691</b>	<b>\$9,355,938</b>	<b>\$8,231,966</b>	<b>\$2,395,820</b>	<b>\$4,326,095</b>	<b>\$2,726,712</b>

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.